1
VIKING RANGE CORPORATION Downdraft Ventilators
WARNING
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR
INJURY TO PERSONS, OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:
1. Use this unit only in the manner intended by the manufacturer.

WILL NOT LOWER. You must press UP /
DOWN to lower vent. When DELAY is acti-
vated, the speed level light will blink.
BLOWER SPEEDS ----- Blower operates at 4 different speed
levels. Press button ONCE to turn
blower ON to desired speed. Press
button AGAIN to turn blower OFF.
FILTER LIGHT ----------- Comes ON after 30 hours of opera-
tion to remind you to clean filters.
Press button to reset.
OPTIONAL REPLACEMENT TOP KITS
All Units
For models with
controls on top of downdraft
MODEL DESCRIPTION
DRT30WH 30" White
DRT30BK 30" Black
DRT36WH 36" White
DRT36BK 36" Black
DRT48WH 48" White
DRT48BK 48" Black
For models with
remote-mounted controls
MODEL DESCRIPTION
RRT30WH 30" White
RRT30BK 30" Black
RRT36WH 36" White
RRT36BK 36" Black
RRT48WH 48" White
RRT48BK 48" Black
WARNING: Always disconnect electric power
supply before cleaning and/or servicing unit.
1 2 3 4
FILTERRESET